3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 13NOV2013 | KH | UG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s T TG
B ECR-18-007520 16MAY2018 | F7 K/
2151413-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-20-004674 30MR2020 | TB | RK
2151413-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151413-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151413-? C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151413-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL |4.19 mm [ 165] O -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 o
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION :
- | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL NAME: BOSCH DAMPING CONTACT 2.3 B 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
4.70-5.08 mm [.185-.200 IN]J 340 mm [ 134 IN 1 MAX 3\ - | | w w 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NONE - - - 1 1 | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
APPLICATION i - T 1 | 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - P8AA94( - | AR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APP| TED - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC »1 64
Tl o - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
15728881 1 928 498 055 21134091 1928 300 600 @22*3.0 mm _ | | 1 1 D8A490T - POST  LOCKING 98
1572883-2 I 928 498 057 - | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
lg;;::gj 1 2§Z jgg ggz B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SR SRR - | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
- | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE @ LE{B CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI1Z7E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N - ] | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.0021 40 - | | 1 | 1338685-1 PAWL , FEED 56
2 00mm? 1 70+/-0 05 [ 0674/- 007] 5.4 -4 4] 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1. 50mm? 1.57+/-0.05 [.0624/-.002] 6.7 -2l 2] 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | | 1803382-2  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] -l 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 2119653-1 FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N | : : 1803515- | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR. E R R A 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, - | | | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B c07956570  |SCR, DL, Roy (WM X 20) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e p e 2|2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
z/\x APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ] | | | SEEEEERE SPACER, CRIMPER &
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. i L L I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ]! | | | 1-18026-2 |WASHER, PLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
N - | | | | 2119806 - [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP  SHEAR I
N - | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
FWARNING N T [ 2 [ 2 [ 1 [ 1 | 1-1633922-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S I B I - - 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S R N A - - o
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ’ 1 1 1 1 ?£ﬂ§41 gi%wﬁmﬁgiM%R i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T T 1 516339650 [CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIUN 3
- | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 | 2 | | 2-456407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 13NOV2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE Coﬂﬂec*\v\*y
CT NG 13NOV2013 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 13NOV20 13 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 413 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
1.3 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF e =2 4405

RN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

T 2R TR TP A

REF

44 .25+0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWFQ.HUANG I3NOVeOTs (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG ngovzowg S Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 13NOV2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . Al 00779 [C=2151413 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 7
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
- 5147131 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
- S514713-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151413- A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 -
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: BOSCH DAMPING CONTACT 2.8 - 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 20197604-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’
e s T = _ o N - | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
' ot ' Sk - ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TN e HonE -~ | - [ v [ 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL g%ﬁbE%E%%MéEN ] | | 1660858 oCR, KT HD CAP, Roff5, M4 X 16 144
1572888~ | | 928 498 055 2113409- | | 928 300 600 | $2.2-3.0 mm — | 44 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
15728883 928 498 059 - | 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
15728884 1 928 498 063 - 1 1 1803516~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1572888-5 1 928 498 061 - | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 1 1 2344908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 234490 7-1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
ST7E WEJ mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1. 50mm? 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.1 N 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o1
- 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
- 7 7 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
.. - 1 1 1803387-7 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
LV~| - 1 7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 1803607-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 7 7 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASRTEgREARGgOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D 3-28449672-0 SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
' - 1 1 2344997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | SEEEEES oIRIPPER, S1DE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. [ W L c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR IS
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ ! ! 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
%WARNING 1 1 1 1 1-16339272-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A N - i 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -l -] - - : 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Sl B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S c38011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 1 1 5-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 -455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 1 1 2-4564071-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS FRYIS 79 7 COMROLLED QOO FOT TYED FLEC mOnTCs comrarrT o | iy TINOV2073 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K i HUANG : TE Connectivi J()/
CHLK THANG 13NOV2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 13NOV20 13 | NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151413 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
AP 805 RV STARZ000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
@ =j4 ) //<:>RH
O

1.3 REF
%1ﬂg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

——= = 2.44+0.5

(e
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ T ‘ll) REF
35.22£0.05
|

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E—L

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A e hoveets c:>iyrzé4; TE Comnectividty
13NOV2013 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13NOV20 13 | NAME
mm

U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 SR Applicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST cRer coE
AAAAAA +- N
I BT 7 VTR A 100779 (C=2151413
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



